Mahatma Gandhi Misslion’s College of Engineering and Technology,

Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Institute Academic Calendar for EVEN Semester 2022-23

(SEMESTER IV, VI, and VIlI)

Sr.no. Day Date Week ACTIVITY
1 Mon | 09/01/2023 Even term begins; Course files to be shown to HOD
2 Fri 13/01/2023 1 1. Assignment 1 to be given to students
3 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 pm)
4 Thu | 20/01/2023 5 1. Collection of assignment 1 from the students
5 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm t0 6.00 pm)
6 Mon | 23/01/2023 1. Display of defaulter list (by Individual faculty)
7 Tue | 24/01/2023 1. Ret}Jrn of Assign menF No.1 to the students
2. Assignment 2 to be given to students
8 Thu | 26/01/2023 3 ; Republic Day Celebration
. 1. Departmental meeting (First)
4 5t 27/01/2023 2. Expert Lecture chall students (First)
10 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 pm)
1. Course files (Updated) to be submitted to the HOD
11 Tue | 31/01/2023 2. Display of defaulter list (Monthly overall)
3. Collection of assighment 2 from students
. 4 1. Return of corrected assignment 2 T
12 Fri | 03/02/2023 2. SMS to parents of first month defaulters
13 Day as per dept. TT 3. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 pm)
) 1. Assignment 3 to be given to students
14 Mon | 06/02/2023 5 2. Mentor-mentee meeting and Report submission (First)
15 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 pm)
1. Display of defaulter list (by Individual faculty)
2. Collection of assignment 3 from students
16 Mon | 13/02/2023 6 3. Assignment 4 to be given to students
4. Review of Mini Project/Major Project work (First)
17 Fri 17/02/2023 1. Return of corrected assignment 03
18 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 pm)
19 Mon | 20/02/2023 1. Collection of assignment 4 from students
20 Tue | 21/02/2023 7 1. Submission of class test 1 question paper
21 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 pm)
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['22 Wed- 22- T
Fri | 24/02/2023 CLASSTESTA
23 Tue | 28/02/2023 1. Departmental meeting (Second)
| 2. Expert Lecture for all students (Second)
24 Wed | 01/03/2023 1. Display of defaulter list (Monthly overall)
3 2. SMS to parents of second month defaulters
. 1. Result of Class Test I.
25 Fri | 03/03/2023 2. Class test 1 answer book to be shown to the students
3. SMS to parents of poor performance in class test 1
26 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 pm)
1. Assignment 5 to be given to students
27 Mon | 06/03/2023 2. Return of corrected assighment 04
3. Mentor-mentee meeting and Report submission (Second)
28 Tue | 07/03/2023 9 Holi (Holiday)
Wed- 08-
3 3 *
29 Sat 11/03/2023. o MANGALAM 2023 (Technlcal & Cultural Fest)
30 Mon | 13/03/2023 1. Collection of a55|gnment 5 from students
31 Tue | 14/03/2023 2. Review of Mini Project/Major Project work (Second)
37 Fri 17/03/2023 10 1. Display of defaulter list .(by Individual faculty)
_ 2. Return of corrected assighment 05
33 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1. 00 pm to 6.00 pm)
34 Wed | 22/03/2023 " Gudlpadwa (Hollday)
T35 Fri 24/03/2023 - 1. Submnssnon of Class Test 2 Question papers
36 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Actlwty for T.E. Students (1 00 pm to 6. 00 pm)
Thu- 27/03- : %
> . c *
37 | sat | 29/03/2023 - Lass TEST 28 ,
) 1, Industr|a| v151ts for departmental students
o8 il 31/03/2023 2. Departmental meeting (Third)
1. Display of defaulter list (Monthly overall)
39 Mon | 03/04/2023 2. SMS to parents of third month defaulters
3. Mentor-mentee meeting and Report submission (Third)
40 Tue | 04/04/2023 13 Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday)
41 Day as per dept. TT 1.T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 p:m)
42 Fri 07/04/2023 Good Friday (Holiday)
1. Result of Class Test 2.
43 Tue | 11/04/2023 2. Class test 2 answer book to be shown to the students
. 3. SMS to parents of poor performance in class test 2
44 Day as per dept. TT 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 pm)
45 Fri | 14/04/2023 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




1. T&P Actlvity for T.E. Students (1.00 pm to 6.00 pm)

46 Day as per dept. TT
1. Display of defaulter list (Final)

47 Thu 20/04/2023 1

/04/ . 2. SMS to parents of third month defaulters
48 Fri 21/04/2023 1. Departmental meeting (Fourth)
49 Sat 22/04/2023 TERM END

24/04-
50

04/05/2023 ORAL/PRACTICAL EXAMINATION
24/05-
(0]
51 06/06/2023 THEORY EXAMINATION
—

Working Days

Holidays

Technical & Cultural Fest

Class Test

100/0/0

Tentative Dates
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